PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Douglas Howard Hodgkiss	09/23/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BUHLER SORTEX LTD.
Street Address:	20 Atlantis Avenue
City:	London
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	E16 2BF

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29369449

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)276-6599

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-276-6500
Email: marcianey@dwt.com

Correspondent Name: James S. Hsue - Davis Wright Tremaine LL

Address Line 1: 505 Montgomery Street, 8th Floor
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SRTX.026US0

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James S. Hsue

Total Attachments: 2

source=SRTX026US0_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=SRTX026US0_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 025708 FRAME: 0130

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I

Douglas Howard Hodgkiss, United Kingdom

hereby sell, assign and transfer to BUHLER SORTEX LTD., having an address at 20 Atlantis Avenue, London E16 2BF, United Kingdom; their successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in this invention in:

SORTING MACHINES

for which I have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignees to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignees, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignees, their successors and assigns.

Executed this 23 day September 2010 M.M. Modern Construction Douglas Howard Hodgkiss

PATENT REEL: 025708 FRAME: 0131

Attorney Docket No. SRTX.025US0

1.	CE Bayy Signature	23.09.10
	Signature	Date
	CRAIG BRIGGS Print Name	
	5 WEARDEN HOUSE, TARWIN STREET Street Address	
	Bow, UK, ES SNG- City, State, Zip Code	
2.	City, State, Zip Code Signature	2 <u>2 / 9 / 2010</u>
	RAYMONTO HERBERT Print Name	
	Street Address	
	LEIGH-ON-SEA ESSEX SS9 3PP City, State, Zip Code	

Witness To Signature By Douglas Howard Hodgkiss

PATENT REEL: 025708 FRAME: 0132

RECORDED: 01/27/2011